

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23060/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2009 in WPC No.  
8226/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI UNIVERSITY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDYUG CHAKRABORTY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Acharya, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dipak Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties at length. We would, however, like to see the depositions which have been given by various witnesses in this matter and the other connected records. Mr. P.P. Rao, the learned senior counsel for the petitioner-University undertakes to produce the same within a period of two weeks.

List thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER